07-03-2006



U.S. DI

EPARTMENT	OF COMM
	Trademark 📆

ORM PTO-1595	
Rev. 10/02)	103267212
Nocket No · 060576_0088	

Docket No.: 069576-0088 PATEN 15	UNL 1
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Soo Min LEE, Cheol Kyu KIM, Jaeun YOO, Sung Hwan	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD
JANG, Masayoshi KOIKE	
	Address: 314 Maetan-3-dong, Youngtong-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suwon
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: June 14, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: June 14, 2006
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	dana
Stephen A. Becker, Registration No. 26,527	June 21, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
9/2006 BBYDNE00000101 500417 11471607	

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0442

	AB) cket No.:											
,					<u>A</u>	SSIGNMI	ENT					
suf				premises and knowledged, t			valuable	considerat	ion in hai	nd paid	, the receip	t and
(1)	LEE, So	o Min			_ (5)	KOIKE,	Masayoshi	i		-		
(2)	KIM, Ch	ieol Kyu			_ (6)							
(3)	YOO, Ja	eun			_ (7)					_		
(4)	JANG, S	Sung Hwan			(8)							
CA.	MSING FI	FCTRO-N	MECH A	d useful invent ANICS CO., LT	rn i		_					
314	Maetan-3-	dong, Youn	gtong-	ku, Suwon, Ky	ungki-	lo, Republ	ic of Kore	a				
Am ME	erica as def THOD FAI	fined in 35 I BRICATIN	Ù.S.C. G NITI	nafter designate 100 in the inve RIDE-BASED	ention e	ntitled OUND LA	YER, Gal	N SUBSTR	ATE ANI)	e United Sta	tes of
				RIDE-BASED						CE_		
(a)	for which identified l	an applicat by United S	ion for tates S	United States erial No.	Letters	s Patent wa	as filed on	·	; or			
		which							- Patent	was	executed	0.5
(b)	101	WILL	all	application,	101	Office	States	Letters	ratent	was	executed	on
app the imp	behalf of sa AND to clication for said ASSIC provements, papers by t	id ASSIGN the undersige and obtaining SNEE, its and applicate the said ASS	EE; gned he ing orig success ations t SIGNE	the undersign ereby agree to ginal, divisional fors, assigns are for patent base E, its successor	transfe I, reissi Id lega Id there Is, assi	or a like in ued or exte l represent on, growin gns and leg	terest, and nded Lette atives, and g out of o	to render ers Patent of without for related to	all necess f the Unite jurther rem o the said i	ary assied States uneration	stance in mand to s, upon requent, in and to en; and to ex	aking est of o any ecute
SIC	NED on the	e dates indi	cated a	side our signat	ures:							
	INVENTO	ORS					DATE S	IGNED				
1)	Name: Ll	e Soo Mi	כר n	Min	<u>-</u>		JUNE	14, 2006	<u> </u>			
2)	Name: K	IM, Cheol I	Cher Kyu	d pyer	L		JUNE	14, 2006	.	_		
	Name: Y	_					JUNE	14, 2006	j	_		
4)	Name: JA	7-t Wo	N Hwan		,0		JUNE	14, 2006	j	<u>-</u> .		
5)	Mame:KO	Sayoshi DIKV, Masa	yoshi	oke			JUNE	14, 2006	j	_		

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0443